
40.27 (1 in) ADDITIONAL SUPPLEMENTAL BENEFITS . Any person who receives an annuity 
for September 1974 from the Wisconsin retirement system shall be eligible to receive all 
of the following: 

(a) The monthly annuities for which that person was eligible and which that person 
received for September 1974. 

(b) An amount to be paid from the appropriation under s. 20.515 (1) (a), subject to the 
continuation of that appropriation, equal to 4% times 5 years times either $200 or the 
initial monthly annuity, excluding amounts provided from additional deposits, which-
ever is smaller. 

(c) Any supplement for which that person is eligible under s. 41 .23, 42.49 (10) or 42.82, 
1979 stats., and sub. (1). 

SECTION 2. Cross-reference changes. In the sections of the statutes listed in Column 
A, the cross-references shown in Column B are changed to the cross-references shown in 
Column C: 

C 
New Cross-References 
40 .02 (17)(d) 2 and 
40.27 (1) and (lm) 
sub . (lm) or this 
subsection 

B 
Old Cross-References 
40 .02 (17)(d) 2 and 
40.27 (1) 
this subsection 40.27 (1)(b), (c) and 

(d) 

SECTION 4. Effective date. This act takes effect on July 1, 1984 . 

Date of enactment : May 2,1984 
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AN ACT to create 40.27 (lm) of the statutes, relating to supplementary retirement bene-
fits for certain persons and making an appropriation . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 
SECTION 1 . 40.27 (1m) of the statutes is created to read : 

A 
Statute Sections 
20 .515 (1)(a) 

SECTION 3. Initial applicability. This act first applies to annuities paid on the first 
day of the first month beginning after the effective date of this act. 
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